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CFP‐ISSC Shellfish Committee Roster  

RE: CFP Issue 2016‐I‐023 

 

CFP Representatives:  

Regulator 1: Julie Henderson ‐ Virginia Department of Health, 804‐864‐7463, 

Julie.Henderson@vdh.virginia.gov 

Regulator 2: Joe Graham – Washington State Department of Health, 360 236‐3305, 

joe.graham@doh.wa.gov 

Industry 1: Barry Parsons – Paster Training, 866‐394‐1776, barry.parsons@pastertraining.com      

Industry 2: Kathleen O’Donnell – Wegman’s Food Markets, 585‐429‐3623, kathleen.odonnell‐

cahill@wegmans.com         

Consumer: David Plunkett, dvp426721@verizon.net    

CFP Executive Director, David McSwane, dmcswane.cfp@gmail.com 

 

ISSC Representatives:  

Regulator 1: Johnathan Gerhardt ‐ New Mexico Department of the Environment, 

johnathan.gerhardt@state.nm.us   

Regulator 2: Kim Stryker ‐ Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation ‐ 

kimberly.stryker@alaska.gov  

Regulator 3: Eric Hickey ‐ Massachusetts Department of Public Health ‐ eric.hickey@state.ma.us  

Industry: Bill Dewey – Taylor Shellfish Company ‐ billd@taylorshellfish.com 

ISSC Executive Director, Ken Moore, issc@issc.org 

 

FDA Consultants from its Shellfish and Retail Programs:  

FDA Shellfish Consultant:  FDA consultant to the ISSC Board, Melissa Abbott, 240‐402‐1401, 

Melissa.abbott@fda.hhs.gov  

FDA Retail Consultant: FDA consultant to the CFP Board – Glenda R. Lewis, 240‐402‐2150, 

Glenda.lewis@fda.hhs.gov 


